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FINAL RESULTS

ReachTEL conducted a survey of 2,134 residents across Australian households. The survey was conducted on
the night of the 14* March 2017.

Question 1:

If a Federal election were to be held today, which of the following would receive your first preference vote?

‘Tota/ Female Male 18-34 35-50 51-65 65+

Liberal 28.2% | 27.7% | 28.6% | 15.9% | 28.1% | 32.7% | 41.4%

The Nationals 3.5% | 3.6% | 3.5% | 2.9% | 2.6% | 3.3% | 6.4%
Labor 32.9% | 33.0% | 32.8% | 37.8% | 30.0% | 33.6% | 29.1%

The Greens 81% | 86% | 7.6% | 16.2% | 7.0% | 4.2% | 2.7%

One Nation 11.8% | 10.5% | 13.0% | 9.3% | 13.1% | 13.9% | 10.5%
Other /Independent | ¢ oo | 595 | 6.8% | 5.7% | 85% | 5.0% | 3.8%
Undecided 9.6% | 11.4% | 7.7% | 12.3% | 10.8% | 7.3% | 6.2%

Question 1a:

Being undecided to which of the following do you have even a slight leaning?

Liberal 29.2%

The Nationals 4.5%
Labor 16.8%

The Greens 13.3%

One Nation 10.6%
Other / Independent 25.6%

Question 1b:

Which of the following parties would get your second preference?

Liberal | 45.7%

Labor | 54.3%
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Question 2:

The federal government is proposing to loan the owners of the Adani coal mine 51 billion. Do you think that
Adani should fund its own project rather than rely on this taxpayer subsidy?

Female Male 18-34 35-50 51-65
Yes 74.8% | 74.9% | 74.7% | 76.1% | 78.0% | 74.6% | 67.9%
No 11.4% | 89% | 14.0% | 8.0% | 81% | 14.3% | 18.2%
Undecided | 13.8% | 16.2% | 11.4% | 15.9% | 13.9% | 11.1% | 14.0%

Question 3:

If Aboriginal traditional owners oppose the Adani coal mine being built on their lands, should governments wait

for their consent rather than push ahead with the mine?

Total Female Male 18-34 ‘ 35-50 51-65 65+ ‘

Yes 64.1% | 68.8% | 59.2% | 68.5% | 62.2% | 64.0% | 60.6%
No 20.9% | 14.2% | 27.8% | 18.6% | 21.7% | 22.4% | 21.2%
Don’tknow | 150% | 17.0% | 13.0% | 12.9% | 16.2% | 13.6% | 18.2%

Question 4:

Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

“The mining and burning of coal fuels global warming impacts such as heatwaves, bushfires, floods, droughts
and more severe and frequent storms.”

Female Male
Strongly agree | 14 505 | 42.0% | 47.1% | 58.2% | 41.3% | 39.5% | 34.6%
Agree 16.2% | 19.4% | 12.8% | 16.7% | 15.1% | 15.6% | 17.9%
Undecided 17.5% | 20.7% | 14.2% | 9.6% | 20.3% | 19.8% | 22.2%
Disagree 11.3% | 9.9% | 12.7% | 57% | 11.3% | 15.0% | 15.1%
Strongly disagree | 10 6o | go9 | 13.2% | 9.8% | 11.9% | 10.1% | 10.1%

This survey was conducted using an automated telephone based survey system among 2,143 voters. The data has been weighted to reflect the population age
and gender distribution as provided by the ABS. Telephone numbers and the person within the household were selected at random. Copyright ReachTEL Pty Ltd.
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